

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 09-23-2010

County	Iredell
County #	48
Bridge#	72 & 73
Project#	WBS 36727.3.11/ DO00077
Engineer Estimate: \$300,000	

Route: \_\_\_\_\_ 140

**DESCRIPTION:** Remove deteriorated concrete using hydrodemolition and overlaying with very early strength latex modified concrete.

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Taylor & Murphy Constr., Co.	Unit Price Bid	Lanford Bros Co., Inc.	Unit Price Bid	HRI Bridges Co.	Unit Price Bid	Palmetto Infrastructure
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	4405000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (Portable)	256	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 6.54	\$ 1,674.24	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,584.00
3	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	1	Ea.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	2	Ea.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
5	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	60	Ea.	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00
6	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted Impact Attn. ( 60 MPH)	1	Ea.	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	4510000000-N	SP	Law Enforcement	100	Hr.	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	4810000000-E	1205	Paint (4")	1500	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 525.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,050.00
9	8161000000-E	420	Grooving Bridge Floors	5838	S.F.	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,962.30	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,919.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,838.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,210.90
10	8573000000-E	SP	Latex Modified Conc. Overlay	54	C.Y.	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 58,212.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 121,500.00
			Very Early Strength										
11	8580000000-E	SP	Placing and Finishing Latex Mod.	782	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 50,830.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 101,660.00	\$ 146.60	\$ 114,641.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 117,300.00
			Conc. Overlay- Very Early Strength										
12	8692000000-N	SP	Evazote Joint Seals	1	L.S.	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
13	8893000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item - Scarifying of Bridge Deck	782	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 46,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 97,750.00
14	8893000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item - Hydro-Demolition of Bridge Deck	782	S.Y.	\$ 170.00	\$ 132,940.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 132,940.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 170,476.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 156,400.00
			<b>Total</b>				\$ 347,594.30		\$ 436,678.24		\$ 445,640.20		\$ 603,594.90